
ANA Holiday Inn Resort Kuroyon 9:15 13:30 17:40

Omachi Onsenkyo 9:20 13:35 17:45

JR Shinano-Omachi Station 9:33 13:48 17:58

Shingyo 9:49 14:04 18:14

Miasa Pokapoka Land (Spa) 9:57 14:12 18:22

Sennmi 10:00 14:15 18:25

Hikage 10:03 14:18 18:28

Ogawashinden 10:09 14:24 18:34

JR Nagano Station (Shinkansen) East Exit
Bus stop No.25 10:42 14:57 19:07

Nagano 　　Omachi 
Express Bus

JR Nagano Station (Shinkansen) East Exit
Bus stop No.25 11:20 15:40 19:50

Ogawashinden 11:53 16:13 20:23

Hikage 11:59 16:19 20:29

Sennmi 12:02 16:22 20:32

Miasa Pokapoka Land (Spa) 12:05 16:25 20:35

Shingyo 12:13 16:33 20:43

JR Shinano Omachi Station 12:30 16:50 20:59

Omachi Onsenkyo 12:42 17:02 ー

ANA Holiday Inn Resort Kuroyon 12:46 17:06 ー

Nagano ⇒ Omachi

Omachi ⇒ Nagano Winter Timetable

Ra
icho Liner

service operated by Alpico Taxi Omachi Branch Operation Date From 1st December to April



Holiday Inn
Resort
Kuroyon

Omachi
Onsenkyo

Shinano-
Omachi
Station

Shingyo

Miasa
Pokapoka
Land Spa

Senmi

Hikage

Ogawa
-shinden

Nagano
Station

Where to buy a ticket?

Payable by cash or credit card

Tourist Information at Sinano-Omachi Station
Tickets only for trips from JR Shinano-Ōmachi to JR Nagano.

On the Bus
Payable by cash, credit card

Transportation IC card 

Fare Information

One-way fare only
Same-day ticket only 
No reservation required
Child fare: 50% of the adult fare

Free for children under 6.
A child fare applies if a seat is needed.


